

Sup. Ct. # 83480

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

STATE OF MISSOURI, ex rel. JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON, Attorney General,

Relator,

v.

**THE HONORABLE RALPH JAYNES, Circuit Judge, Randolph County, and
NORMA PRANGE, Circuit Clerk, Randolph County,**

Respondents.

Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Circuit Court of Randolph County, Missouri

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF

ROSEMARY E. PERCIVAL #45292
Assistant Public Defender
Office of the State Public Defender
Capital Litigation Division
818 Grand Boulevard, Suite 200
Kansas City, Missouri 64106-1910
Tel: (816) 889-7699
Fax: (816) 889-2088

Counsel for Respondents

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
Proceedings at the Circuit Court Level	7
POINT I	9
POINT II	10
POINT III	11
ARGUMENT I	12
The Circuit Court Was Warranted in Granting a Writ of Mandamus 13	
Alternatively, A Writ of Habeas Corpus Should Issue	16
ARGUMENT II	20
ARGUMENT III	29
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	32
APPENDIX	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<u>Boydston v. State</u> , 26 S.W.3d 845 (Mo. App. 2000)	21
<u>Bullard v. State</u> , 853 S.W.2d 921 (Mo. banc 1993)	11, 30
<u>Clay v. Dormire</u> , 37 S.W.3d 214 (Mo. banc 2000)	7, 9, 13-14, 16-17
<u>Cooper v. Gammon</u> , 943 S.W.2d 699 (Mo. App. 1997)	13
<u>Jones v. Carnahan</u> , 965 S.W.2d 209 (Mo. App. 1998)	14
<u>Kilgore v. State</u> , 791 S.W.2d 393 (Mo. banc 1990)	10, 25-26
<u>Lingar v. State</u> , 766 S.W.2d 640 (Mo. banc 1989)	20
<u>Luleff v. State</u> , 807 S.W.2d 495 (Mo. 1991)	21
<u>Merriwether v. Grandison</u> , 904 S.W.2d 485 (Mo. App. 1995)	18
<u>Nunn v. State</u> , 778 S.W.2d 707 (Mo. App. 1989)	15
<u>Phelps v. State</u> , 827 S.W.2d 742 (Mo. App. 1992)	27
<u>Rodden v. State</u> , 795 S.W.2d 393 (Mo. banc 1990)	10, 24-25
<u>Sanders v. State</u> , 807 S.W.2d 493 (Mo. 1991)	21
<u>State ex rel. Haley v. Groose</u> , 873 S.W.2d 221 (Mo. 1994)	9, 13
<u>State ex rel. Missouri Growth Ass'n v. State Tax Com'n</u> , 998 S.W.2d 786 (Mo. banc 1999)	14
<u>State ex rel. Nixon v. Jaynes, Circuit Judge, Randolph County, et al.</u> , WD#59578	4-5, 8, A19-20
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 851 S.W.2d 547 (Mo. App. 1993)	27
<u>State v. Kumping</u> , 812 S.W.2d 571 (Mo. App. 1991)	27

<u>State v. Ojeda</u> , 814 S.W.2d 9 (Mo. App. 1991)	27
<u>State v. Taylor</u> , 1 S.W.3d 610 (Mo. App. 1999)	9, 15-16
<u>State v. White</u> , 873 S.W.2d 590 (Mo. 1994)	11, 21, 27, 30
<u>Tooley v. State</u> , 20 S.W.3d 519 (Mo. banc 2000)	10-11, 26, 30
<u>Warren v. Gammon</u> , No. CV3-00-478-CC (Circuit Court of Randolph County)	4-5, 7-8, A8-18
<u>Warren v. State</u> , Jackson County Case No. CV88-013596.....	6, A2-7
<u>Wiglesworth v. Wyrick</u> , 531 S.W.2d 713 (Mo. banc 1976)	26
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 813 S.W.2d 833 (Mo. banc 1991)	10-11, 27, 30

Missouri Constitutional Provisions:

Article V, Section 4(1)	4
-------------------------------	---

Missouri Supreme Court Rules:

Rule 24.035	10, 21, 25, 27
Rule 27.26 (repealed)	5, 10, 22, 24-25
Rule 29.15	4-7, 9-12, 14-18, 20-21, 23, 25, 27, 29-31
Rule 55.03.....	10, 24, 26
Rule 84.04.....	4, 10, 24
Rule 84.22 to 84.26.....	4
Rule 91	4, 9
Rule 94	4, 9
